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TRINITY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 2025 MEETING CALENDAR
Regular meetings of the Trinity County Board of Education are generally held at 1:00 p.m. on the third Wednesday of the month at the Trinity County Office of Education Granite Room located at
 201 Memorial Drive, Weaverville, CA
Exceptions are noted below.

	Date
	Start Time
	Location
	Notes

	
Wednesday, January 15, 2025

	
    1:00 p.m.
	TCOE
Granite Room
	

	
Wednesday, February 19, 2025
	
1:00 p.m.
	TCOE 
Granite Room
	Held on the 2nd Tuesday due to Presidents Week School Schedule

	
Wednesday, March 19, 2025
	
1:00 p.m.
	TCOE 
Granite Room
	

	
Wednesday, April 16, 2025
	
1:00 p.m.
	TCOE
Granite Room
	

	
Wednesday, May 21, 2025
	
TBD
	
TBD
	
@ TAUSD time TBD

	
Tuesday, June 17, 2025
	
1:00 p.m.
	TCOE 
Granite Room
	This meeting is a Public Hearing for LCAP
and Budget Adoption

	
Wednesday, June 18, 2025
	
1:00 p.m.
	TCOE 
Granite Room
	This meeting is a Special Meeting for LCAP
and Budget Adoption.

	
Wednesday, July 16, 2025
	
1:00 p.m.
	
TCOE Granite Room
	
It may be canceled due to a lack of Agenda items

	
Wednesday, August 20, 2025
	
1:00 p.m.
	TCOE 
Granite Room
	
Set Public Hearing Date/Time (RISE)

	
Wednesday, September 17, 2025
	

4:00 p.m. 

	
TCOE 
Granite Room
	This meeting includes a Public Hearing to Determine the Sufficiency of Instructional Materials. (must be held after school hours)


	
Wednesday, October 15, 2025
	
TBD
	
TBD
	
@ Lewiston ESD  time TBD

	
Wednesday, November 19, 2025
	
    1:00 p.m.
	TCOE 
Granite Room
	

	
Friday, December 12, 2025
	
1:00 p.m.
	TCOE 
Granite Room
	FIRST INTERIM BUDGET REVIEW
ANNUAL ORG MEETING
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